# **=OP \$40.00 0979**

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOPTIER ISRAEL LTD.	07/02/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAP PORTALS ISRAEL LTD.
Street Address:	15 Hatidhar Street
City:	Ra'anana
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	43665

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09797401

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)972-7627

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 972-0006

Email: maschoff@bmtpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Buckley, Maschoff & Talwalkar LLC

Address Line 1: 50 Locust Avenue

Address Line 4: New Canaan, CONNECTICUT 06840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2000P00023US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt M. Maschoff	

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=2000P00023US02 - Change of Name#page1.tif source=2000P00023US02 - Change of Name#page2.tif source=2000P00023US02 - Change of Name#page3.tif source=2000P00023US02 - Change of Name#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019935 FRAME: 0991

500372131

Attorney Docket No.: 2000P00023US02

OMB No. 0651-0027 (evo. 5/31/2002)	FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
PATEI	NTS ONLY			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ↓ ↓ ↓	<b>ψ Ψ Ψ</b>			
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
TOPTIER ISRAEL LTD.	Name: <u>SAP PORTALS ISRAEL LTD.</u> Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No			
Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement X Change of Name	Street Address: 15 Hatidhar St.			
Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: _July 2, 2000	City: Ra'anana Country Israel Zip: 43665  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
LAGURION Date. July 2, 2000	Additional name(s) of address(es) attached? res _X_ No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/797,401				
	ers attached? Yes X No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents			
i	involved:			
Name: Kurt M. Maschoff	7 T-4-16-2 (07 OFD 2 44)			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Buckley, Maschoff & Talwalkar LLC	Enclosed (paid via EPAS)			
	<u> </u>			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 50 Locust Avenue				
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: New Canaan State: CT Zip: 06840				
City. 1301 Gaillean Galler Galler				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Is a true copy of the original document.				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	F M MM October 9, 2007			
Kurt M. Maschoff Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date			
	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### **CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION**

### 1, the undersigned, <u>Uzi Zaidmann</u> Notary at 15 David Hamelech B1. Tel-Aviv hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the HEBREW and ENGLISH languages and that the document attached hereto and marked "A" is a correct \_ translation of the original document "(an exact copy of the original document) (an exact copy of a certified copy of the original document)" HEBREW drawn up in the \_ language, which has been produced to me and original/photostatic copy of which is attached (see "B"). In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation by my signature and seal this $\underline{-16}$ day of $\underline{-\mathrm{July}}$ New Shekel 199. - fees due

חותם הנוטריון

Notary's Seal

#### אישור נכונות תרגום

אני הח"מ, ערוי ויירמן
נוטריון בשדרות דוד המלך 15 מל-אביב
מצהיר, כי אני שולט היטב בשפות עבריח
ו אנגלים רכי המסמך המצורף והמסומן
באות "א" הוא תרגום אנגלי
מדוייק של המסמך המקורי "(העתק מדויק של המסמך
המקורי) (העתק מדויק של העתק מאושר של המסמך
המקורי)" העדוך
בשפה העבריח שהוצג בפני.
ואשר מקורו/העתק צילומי ממנו מצורף
(ראה "ב״).
ולראיה הנני מאשר את דיוק התרגום הנ"ל בחתימת

חתימה Signature

היום יום 16 לחודש ידלי 2006

מבקש השרות חייב בשכר בסך 199. - שקל חדש.



לי לי לי 20 לי בי 5287985 ב5287985 ב5287986

G. Zaidmann

ידי וכחותמי.

PATENT REEL: 019935 FRAME: 0993

"A" "N"

Ministry of Justice

Emblem – State of Israel

Registrar of Companies

State of Israel Companies Law, 5759 – 1999

#### Certificate of Change of Name of Company

I hereby certify that based upon resolution and in accordance with clause 31 (b) of the Companies Law 5759-1999 the company

TOPTIER ISRAEL LTD [name in Hebrew and English]

Has changed its name, and from now on shall be called by the name

SAP PORTALS ISRAEL LTD [name in Hebrew and English]

Issued by my signature in Jerusalem

2.7.2000

Company Number: 511743643

Avidan Sheldon, Ad. [-]

In the name of the Registrar of Companies

[blue stamp ] Ministry of Justice Registrar of Companies

\* 1111 \* DZI ZAIDMANN NO ZAIDM

PATENT EEL: 019935 FRAME: 0994

משרד המשפטים



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשנ"ט – 1999

## תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הגני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

טופטיר ישראל בעיימ

TOPTIER ISRAEL LTD.

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

סאפ פורטלס ישראל בעיימ

SAP PORTALS ISRAEL LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

2.7.2000

מסי חברה 511743643



**RECORDED: 10/09/2007** 

מולמות החברות



PATENT

REEL: 019935 FRAME: 0995